atzīts par saimnieciski visizdevīgāko piedāvājumu ar iegūto punktu 
skaitu – 94 (deviņdesmit četri) punktiem. Iepirkuma rezultātā 
pretendentam Compensa Life Vienna insurance group SE 
Latvijas filiāle (reģistrācijas Nr. 50003958651) piešķiramas 
Iepirkuma līguma slēgšanas tiesības par provizorisko līgumcenu 
112 050,00 EUR (viens simts divpadsmit tūkstoši piecdesmit eiro, 0 
centi). bez pievienotās vērtības nodokļa. 

The Tenderer awarded the contract rights and 
justification for the decision to award the contract 
rights:  
In accordance with Sections 20 and 22.1 of the open 
competition regulations the Procurement commission

[...]

points – 94  (ninety four). As a result of the Procurement the 
tenderer Compensa Life Vienna insurance group SE 
Latvijas filiāle (registration No 50003958651) shall be 
granted the right to conclude procurement contract for the 
preliminary contract price EUR 112 050.00 (one hundred 
twelve thousand fifty euros, 0 cents) without value added 
tax. 

Pretendentu, līgumslēgšanas kuram tiks tiesības, piešķirtas 
piesaistītie apakšuzņēmēji un tiem nododamo darbu apraksts: 
N/A. 

Subcontractors of tenderers awarded with the contract 
rights and description of the services to be assigned to

[...]

program Calculation Maximum score 

of the criterion 

Points awarded 
to Compensa 
Life Vienna 

insurance group 
SE Latvijas filiāle 

Paid inpatient care. The minimum insurance 
amount for daily and round-the-clock inpatient 
services is not less than 1200 EUR (one thousand 
two hundred euros) in the period and for one case 
of hospitalization.  

The maximum insurance amount to be assessed is 
not more than 2000 EUR (two thousand) in the 
period and for one case of hospitalization. 

H 

Technical Proposal (Annex No 8) position